these requirements may be allowed by written authorization of the City Engineer in cases where rock 
strata, unusual soil conditions, major trees, fences or other obstacles are encountered. 

47.03 Blocks; Lots;   

a. Blocks 

(1) Block length shall not exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet, as measured from the 
centerline of one intersecting through street to the centerline of another intersecting through 
street.   

(2) All lots within each phase of a development shall be numbered consecutively within each block.  

Each block shall have an alpha or numeric designation (e.g., “Block A”, “Block 6”, etc.).

[...]

situation is unavoidable, a temporary turnaround bulb or turnout onto a street (either of which 
will need a temporary easement for street/alley purposes) shall be provided as determined by 
the City Engineer. 

(5) Alleys may not exceed a maximum length of one thousand two hundred feet (1,200'), as 

measured along the centerline of the alley and between intersections with other alleys or 
entrances onto streets.  The City Council may approve a waiver for an overlength alley upon 
consideration of the following: 

(a) Alternative design which would reduce alley length;